

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22882-22888/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2004 in CWJC No. 1533/2004 & CWJC No.1788/2004 & CWJC No. 1789/2004 & CWJC No. 1861/2004 & CWJC No. 5053/2004 & CWJC No. 6661/2003 & CWJC No. 13246/2003 of HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE OJHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10428-10430 of 2004

(With permission to file SLP)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 23075-23078 of 2004

(With exemption from filing O.T.)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.P.Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Nitesh,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi ,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey

For Respondent(s) Mr.A.K. Ganguli,Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.B. Sanyal,Sr.Adv.

Mr.Naresh Kaushik,Adv.

Ms.Shipla Chohan,Adv.

Mohd. Shahid,Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar ,Adv

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In SLP(C)No...../2004 (CC.Nos.10428-10430/2004 permission  
to SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the pra  
yer for interim relief. The notice is made returnable within  
four weeks.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Interim stay in the meantime.

Some of the respondents are represented through counsel  
Therefore formal service of notice on the appearing respon  
dents is dispensed with. Two weeks' time is granted to them for filing counter  
affidavit. Two weeks thereafter is allowed for filing rejoinder affidavit

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master