

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.10-16 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22882-22888 OF 2004

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE OJHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee)

Date: 17/02/2005 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For applicant(s)

Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. John Mathew ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ng

The interlocutory applications for condonation of delay in filing process fee are allowed.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master