

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22882-22888/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2004 in CWJC No. 1533/2004 & CWJC No. 1788/2004 & CWJC No. 1789/2004 & CWJC No. 1861/2004 & CWJC No. 5053/2004 & CWJC No. 6661/2003 & CWJC No. 13246/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAND KISHORE OJHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment and impleadment and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23075-23078 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 24373-24375 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. S. Sareen,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. S.Chauhan,Mohd.Shahid and

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Advs.

Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Intervenor

Mr. P.N.Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.N.Jha, Mr.S.Thakur and

Mr. D.Mishra, Advs.

Mr.Amit Pawan, adv.

Ms.Amrita, adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

-2-

Mr. S.Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. John Mathew , Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, adv.

Mr. S.Potaraju, adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, adv.

Mr. B.K.Jha, adv.

For Intervenor

M/s. D.K.Thakur, .K.Singh,

N.Thakur and K.S.Rana, advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to complete service on the unserved respondents within four weeks. Dasti service is also permitted. In default, the SLP will stand dismissed against the unserved respondents. List

thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER