

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CONMT.PET(C) NO.207/2006 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No.22882/2004

NAND KISHORE OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN MOHAN JHA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file supplementary affidavit and office report)

Date: 15/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Mushtaq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr Anukul Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The sole contemnor has filed counter affidavit.

The delay of four days in filing the counter affidavit stands condoned.

List before the Hon'ble Court.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj